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Circular Letter

Subject: Spring 2018 AAR Technical Committee Meeting Schedule

Ron Hynes
Assistant Vice President,
Technical Services

To: ALL SUBSCRIBERS TSWC ADMINFile Number:

AAR mee ngs that have been planned for the first half of 2018 are listed below.

Arbitra on & Rules Commi ee
April 3-5, 2018 (Schaumburg, IL)
Contact:  Nichole Fimple (202) 639-2143, nfimple@aar.org

Asset Health Strategy Commi ee
February 7-8, 2018 (Denver, CO)
Contact: Steve Josey, (919) 651-5392, stephen.josey@railinc.com

Automa c Equipment Iden fica on Commi ee
March 21-22, 2018 (Albuquerque, NM)
Contact: Melody Sheahan, (202) 639-2146, msheahan@aar.org

Brake Systems Commi ee
March 13-15, 2018 (Greenville, SC)
Contact: Devin Sammon, (719) 584-0702, devin_sammon@aar.com

Car Repair Billing Commi ee
March 20-22, 2018 (Kansas City, MO)
Contact:  Miles Lucero, (202) 639-2140, mlucero@aar.org

Coupling System & Truck Cas ngs Commi ee
February 13-14, 2018 (Jacksonville, FL)
Contact:  Daniel Gutscher, (719) 584-0500, daniel_gutscher@aar.com
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Damage Preven on and Freight Claims Commi ee
July 10-11, 2018 (Nashville, TN)
Contact:  Tom Feltault, (719) 585-1817, tom_feltault@aar.com

Engineering Policy Commi ee
No face to face mee ng planned at this me for the first half of 2018
Contact: Melody Sheahan, (202) 639-2146, msheahan@aar.org

Equipment Engineering Commi ee
March 13-15, 2018 (Kansas City, MO)
Contact:  Jon Hannafious, (719) 584-0682, jon_hannafious@aar.com

Equipment Health Monitoring Commi ee
February 20-21, 2018 (Jacksonville, FL)
Contact:  Mike Lesniak, (202) 639-2216, mlesniak@aar.org

Geographic Informa on Systems Commi ee
No face to face mee ng planned at this me for the first half of 2018
Contact: Jeff Usher, (202) 639-2370, jusher@aar.org

Intermodal Car Performance Commi ee
April 17-18, 2018 (Savannah, GA)
Contact:  Daniel Carter, (719) 584-0670, daniel_carter@aar.com

Intermodal Opera ons Commi ee
April 11, 2018 (Omaha, NE)
Contact:  Daniel Carter, (719) 584-0670, daniel_carter@aar.com

Locomo ve Commi ee
March 6-8, 2018 (Jacksonville, FL)
Contact:  Mike Fore, (202) 639-2303, mfore@aar.org

Open Top Loading Rules Commi ee
March 6-8, 2018 (Birmingham, AL)
Contact: Travis Wolgram, (719) 584-7187, travis_wolgram@aar.com

Posi ve Train Control Interoperability Commi ee
No face to face mee ng planned at this me for the first half of 2018
Contact: Melody Sheahan, (202) 639-2146, msheahan@aar.org
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Sincerely,
Ron Hynes
Assistant Vice President, Technical Services

Railway Electronics Standards Commi ee
February 13, 2018 (Jacksonville, FL)
Contact: Melody Sheahan, (202) 639-2146, msheahan@aar.org

Signal Commi ee
No face to face mee ng planned at this me for the first half of 2018
Contact: Jeff Moller, (202) 639-2375, jmoller@aar.org

Specially Equipped Freight Car Commi ee
February 26-28, 2018 (Cartersville, GA)
Contact:  Dave Hendrixon, (719) 584-0501, david_hendrixon@aar.com

Train Control Communica ons and Opera ons Commi ee
March 15, 2018 (Denver, CO)
Contact 1: Joe Brosseau, (719) 584-7128, joe_brosseau@aar.com
Contact 2: Melody Sheahan, (202) 639-2146, msheahan@aar.org

Wheels, Axles, Bearings & Lubrica on Commi ee
February 27 - March 1, 2018 (State College, PA)
Contact:  Daniel Carter, (719) 584-0670, daniel_carter@aar.com

Wireless Communica ons Commi ee
February 21-22, 2018 (Jacksonville, FL)
Contact: Melody Sheahan, (202) 639-2146, msheahan@aar.org

The schedule above represents the regular "full" commi ee mee ngs planned for the 1st half of 2018. Monthly
commi ee teleconferences and special mee ngs are not listed. Please contact the staff person listed above if
you have an item you wish to have considered by a commi ee.

Safety and Operations
Association of American Railroads

425 Third Street, SW, Suite 1000, Washington D.C. 20024

Attachment(s):
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